### 502121170 11/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Windcrafter, Inc.	01/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carangi Airships, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 E. Mikkelsen Road	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98584	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6837458	
Patent Number:	7097135	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5034193001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-419-3012

Email: mjames@white-summers.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. James

Address Line 1: 805 SW Broadway, Suite 2440 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. James	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Eff 2012-01-01(executed)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Eff 2012-01-01(executed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029259 FRAME: 0317 OF \$80.00 683/458

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is executed and delivered effective January 1, 2012 by WINDCRAFTER, INC., a Washington corporation (the "<u>Seller</u>"), to CARANGI AIRSHIPS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Buyer</u>").

Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, any and all divisional applications, continuing applications, or reissue patents restated thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date (the "Patents"), as defined in the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement entered into between the Seller and Buyer as of January 1, 2012 (the "Assignment Agreement"), including, without limitation, those patents filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for Buyer's obligation under the Assignment Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Seller authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Buyer, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Buyer may direct.

WINDCRAFTER, INC

STEVEN SWEARINGEN, PRESIDENT

STATE OF Washington)
ss.
County of Mason

Before me personally appeared said Steven Swearingen, President of Windcrafter, Inc., a Washington corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed

this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2012.

October

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 029259 FRAME: 0318

# EXHIBIT A

# **Patents and Patent Applications**

Application/ Patent Number	<u>Title</u>	Inventors
(Including Series Code and Serial Number)		
Patent No. 6,837,458	Airship	Swearingen, Steven Laney, Therin
Patent No. 7,097,135	Airship	Swearingen, Steven Laney, Therin
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

PATENT REEL: 029259 FRAME: 0319

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012**